section 2B of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 and the Securities and Exchange 
Commission (Public Issue) Rules, 2006, based on all the above documents and information provided 
to SEC, to the issue of  1,20,00,000 Ordinary Shares of Tk. 10.00 each at an issue price of Tk. 10.00 per 
share each worth Tk. 12,00,00,000 (Tk. Twelve Crore) only through public offer and approves the 
prospectus of Padma Islami Life Insurance Limited (hereinafter referred to as ‘issuer’ or ‘company’), 
subject to the following conditions imposed under section-2CC of the said Ordinance, as mentioned 
under Part-A, B, C and D namely:- 

PART–A 

1. The company shall go for Initial Public Offer (IPO) for 1,20,00,000 Ordinary Shares of Tk. 10.00 

each at an issue price of Tk. 10.00 per share (at par) worth Tk. 12,00,00,000 (Tk. twelve crore) 
following the Securities and Exchange Commission (Public Issue) Rules, 2006, the Depository Act, 
1999 and regulations made there under. 

2. The abridged version of the prospectus, as approved by the Commission, shall be published by 

the issuer in 4 (Four) national daily newspapers (two in Bangla and two in English), within 3